HP0855, LD 1235, item 4, 124th Maine State Legislature , Amendment
H"A" to C "A", Filing Number H-453, Sponsored by WATSON

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information cannot perform research, provide legal
advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the second occurrence of section 1 (page 1, lines 28 to
31, page 2, lines 1 to 31 and page 3, lines 2 to 32 in amendment) and inserting the following:

‘Sec. 1. Municipal cost componentsfor servicesrender ed. Inaccordancewiththe Maine
Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 115, the L egislature determines that the net municipal cost component
for services and reimbursements to be rendered in fiscal year 2009-10 is as follows:

Audit - Fiscal Administration $206,711
Education 13,857,261
Forest Fire Protection 160,000
Human Services - General Assistance 59,000
Property Tax Assessment - Operations 824,349
Maine Land Use Regulation Commission - Operations 487,977
TOTAL STATE AGENCIES $15,595,298
County Reimbursements for Services:
Aroostook $885,417
Franklin 564,825
Hancock 154,505
Kennebec 872
Oxford 480,525
Penaobscot 885,380
Piscataquis 1,389,350
Somerset 888,306
Washington 762,597
TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES $6,011,777
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $21,607,075

COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT

HPO0855, Filing Number H-453, LR 1927, item 4, First Regular Session - 124th Maine Legislature, page 1




HP0855, LD 1235, item 4, 124th Maine State Legislature , Amendment
H"A" to C "A", Filing Number H-453, Sponsored by WATSON

Requirements
Less Deductions:
General -
State Revenue Sharing
Homestead Reimbursement
Miscellaneous Revenues

TOTAL
Educational -
Land Reserved Trust
Tuition/Travel
Miscellaneous
Specia - Teacher Retirement
TOTAL

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

TAX ASSESSMENT

$21,607,075

$265,000
100,000
50,000

$415,000

$80,000
250,000

5,000
200,000

$535,000

$950,000

SUMMARY

This amendment corrects clerica errors.

HPO0855, Filing Number H-453, LR 1927, item 4, First Regular Session - 124th Maine Legislature, page 2

$20,657,075



